	House Amendment NO
	Offered By
1 2 3	AMEND House Bill No. 827, Page 1, Section 161.670, Line 16, by deleting the word " <u>completing</u> ' and inserting in lieu thereof the words " <u>engaged in</u> "; and
4 5	Further amend said bill and section, Page 4, Line 121, by inserting after the phrase "[(b)] <u>a.</u> " the following:
6 7 8 9 10	"Require a student's parent or guardian, if the student is not considered homeless, to apply for enrollment in a full time virtual program directly with the virtual program. <u>b.</u> "; and
10 11 12 13	Further amend said bill and section, Pages 4 to 5, Lines 125 to 141, by relettering each subsequent subparagraph accordingly; and
14 15 16	Further amend said bill and section, Page 7, Line 207, by inserting after all of the said line the following:
17 18 19	"(16) A host district may contract with a provider to perform any required services involves with delivering a full time virtual education."; and
20 21	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken_____